
(RJ
IRCTC

2025/IRCTC/TSV/06/M AY 126 06.06.2025

€Rq{ ffi deF.r si qfu futqr< ftrffis
("+rso YI*FTY +-r sqo-qq<e)

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM GORPORATION LTD.
(A Govt. of lndia Enterprise-Navratna)

"('lN-I-74899DI.I999(J()l lllf 707". l'l-rnail : ilfo(rrlilclc.cotn, Websitt': vturr.irrtc.corn

2025/IRCTC/TSV/O6A{ AY /26 06.06.2025

M/s Anantha Catcring Services
1St floor, 180/10, Malhasa Complex,
Complex No. 05, llarlane Road, Davangere-577002
Contact Person- Sh.Pravecn D H -9739912299, 6361299354)
(Email id- praveendhl998()gmail.com,

Sub: Award of temporary licensc -cum- conlmencement of On-board Catering Services in train
no. 17 261-62,'IPTY-GN'l'.
ll.ef: Limited E-Tender no. 2025/IRCTC/I'SV/061l4AY126 opened on 03.06.2025.

With rclbrence to the subiect tnentioned above, it has been decided to award you the tenrporary
lioensc {br provision of ou-board catcrirrg Services in above rnentioned train without pantry car
(through ISV) fbr a period o1' 03 rlonths or finalization & courmencernent of long terln
tendcrs wl-richevcr is earlier, purely on adhoc basis subject to the tenls and conditions enshrined in the
tendcr document, which shall form part of the License. 'I'he above award of ternporary license is
subject to the tenns and conditions o1'tender document and Government of India directive to contain
COVID.

A) In view of the above you are requirecl to subrnit thc l,icense fee within five (05) working clays of
issue of LOA or 05 working days belbre date of conlurcncelrent of operation whichevcr is later.
Lettel of acceptancc is to be subruitted within five (05) working days of issuance of LOA or as

adviscd in LOA along with Security Deposit to be subrnitted in concemed zone as detailed bclow:
: Rs. 3,35,555/-
: Rs. 60,400/-
: Rs.3,95,955/- (to be paid at IITCTC/SCZ)
- Rs. 39,5951-(l0t'1, of the Quoted LF to be
submittetl within 05 rvorking days as advised by
IRCTC (to be depositetl in IRCTC/SCZ)

Spl. Security dcposit : NIf,
RDS deposit : Rs. 7,919/-(to bc paid at IRCTC/SCZ)

Security deposit and Quoted LF plus applicable GST as per tems and condition of license to be
subrnitted at IRCTC/SCZ.Bark accourrt details of IRCTC/SCZ is as under: -

,,\cconnt Narnc Indian llailway Catering &'fourisnr Corporaticrn Ltd.
i\ccouttt Numbcr 0021 0350000387
.\ccouut'f1'1rc Cutrcnt
llank Natnc HDIrC llank
lJranch LakcLl<apul, FI1,d61n5n,,

ll"S(l Coclc IIDFC](X)00021
**Chcclues Will not be acceptcd

'l'hcrc is no provision fbr clelayed payrnent and lailure to pay as per schedule shall be treated
'dclhult' ancl aclion sha1l be takcu in accorclance with tenclcr condittons.

%T<Qt qrqtarq: 4g[ iKT, erEr<-*, {d F fr-(, ffi T.rr, {$ ffi-troo2g, {a{rw:-011-26r81550, 26181551

Corporate Office : 4th Floor. Tower-D. World Trade Centre, Nauroji Nagar, New Delhi-t 1OO29. Tel.:-Ol l-2618155O. 26181551

License fee
GST@l B%

Total
Security deposit

Page 1 of 3



2025/IRCTC/TSV/O6/M AY 126 06.06.2025

Invoice will be issued after receipt of payment along with GS'f number and billing address provided
lbr the samc.

B) You are required to start the provision of catering services as per advise of IRCTC/SCZ.

C) First day of start of catering set'vices in the train will bc treated as date of commencernent of

Onboard Catcring Serviccs.

D) You are rcquired to suburit the list of proposed pickup locations lbr meal (B/F, lunch & dinner)

along with its addresses fbr approval of IRCTC. f'he sarne should be subrnitted as indicated in the

euclosed format lor acceptance letter.

It) If you fail to accept the ofl'er of awarcl of License and fails to remit license flee, within the

stipulated time as advised by IRCTC, Action will be taken as per tenns of clause no. 3.5 of General

(-orrditious ol' licensc- section ouc.

F') Supply/Salc o1'Railnecr is to be made in tl-re train in tenns o1'clause no. 2.7.a(a), (b)& (c) of Scopc

of Work o1'the tendcr conclition on MRP.

Point of Sale tuachiues as pcr clause 2.3.3 of tender document has to be ensured.

All PAD itents of brands approved in Category A and A special by IRC'fC arc only to be sold in

thc train.

IRC'|C approvcd, Packed branded RTII items like poha, Uprna, Veg meal, Cornbo meal etc. with

I'-SSAI license and MRP, with bcst befole date has to be available in addition in train in addition

to cookcd lbod.

Strict con-rpliancc of guidelines issued by Government o1'lndia, MI-IA and this office for COVID-

19, in this regard, should be fbllowcd and any violation thereof shall invoke penalty which may

cxtcncl upto termination of contract.

Awarcl of license is subject to the llnal outcorne of WPs flled in dilltrent lligh Court.

The tern-is & Conclition of tender document is an integral pam of this letter of Award.

G)

H)

r)

J)

K)

L)

This issues with approval of Competent Authority.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter.

Encl:- Tendcr Document
Copy:-

GGM/SCZ- to provide datc of comrrencclrrent as per present train schedule.
GCM/MCS - lbr kind inlbunation and nccessary action plcasc.
AGM/MCS - for kind infbnnation and necessary action piease.
AGM/Itin - Ibr kind inlbrmation and necessary actiorr please.
Central Control - fbr kind inforr.uation and uecessary action please.
AGM-I'I - fbr kind irrlbrruation and uploading on IRCTC & CPPP Portal.

(Ranjit Singh Nayal)
DGM (P&T)

For GGMiProc.

Page 2 of 3



2025/IRCTC/TSV/06/M AY 126

Iiormat for acceptance of award of temporary license
('Io bc given on company/firm's lctter head)

Group General Manager/SCZ
IIICTC/SCZ

06.06.2025

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services in train
tro. 17 261-62, TP'IY-GNT.
llef: Your office lettcr no. 202S/IRCTC/TSV/06ll/.AYl26 dt. 06.06.2025.

With ref'eleuce to above, I/we hereby convey mylour acceptance of the tems and conditions of the
tcmporary license.

Security cleposit as pel clause 2.8 of General conditions of license- section one TO BE PAID AT
SCZ:-

Liccuse fee as per claltsc no. 2.9 of General conditions of liccr-rsc- section one TO BE PAID ATSCZ

Irurther cletails of ureals (13/F, lunch & dinner), pick up locations fbr the abovc trains are as undcr: -

IRCTC or its authorized person or nominated agency is fiee to inspect the above prerlises as and
when required.

I/We am/are ready to cornmence services in the above train as pcr advise of IRCTC.
Signaturc:
M/s
Name of authorized
person
Date
Place
Seal of the licensee

'l'r'ain no. Secr,rrity
deposit

Total Bank Details Dcmand draft/Bankcrs
cheque/RTGS/NEFT No./Bank
Guarantee

AS crztLrs0 lto. o llera 1t10ns rccrlsc- sectloll One
'l'rain

110.

License Fee GSl'
GAt8%

Total Bank Details Demand drafi/Bankers
cheque/RTGS/NEFT No.

Train no. Scn,icc Details of meal
supply unit along
with address

Name of contact
person of the
meal supply unit

Phone no. of
contact
pcrson

t7261 Dinner

17262 Dinner

Page 3 of 3


